506113278 06/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAM WEISS	06/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI FITPILL MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	2 HEINRICH HEINE SQUARE
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	34485

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8021384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q227755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN HARMON ASST TO WILLIAM H. MANDIR
SIGNATURE:	/GUDRUN HARMON/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q227755_Assignment_USP8021384#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052976 FRAME: 0302

506113278

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

WEISS, Ram

WEISS, Menachem P. Both of 2 Heinrich Heine Square, Haifa 34485, Israel

(hereinaster the Assignors) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

MI FitPill Medical Ltd., An Israel Company, of 2 Heinrich Heine Square, Haifa 34485, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignce) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and

US Patent No. 8,021,384

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assignors on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed this / day of / to L . 2020

Assignor

WEISS, Ram

Accepted

Assignee
MI FitPill Medical Ltd.

by:
title:

WEISS, Menachem P.

FDAY & LETFELO

C 600

PATENT REEL: 052976 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 06/18/2020